Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.		05/16/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Information Resources, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 North Clinton Street	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60661	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2903089	FAMILYSCAN
Registration Number:	2951166	QSCAN
Registration Number:	2963006	SHOPPERS' HOTLINE
Registration Number:	2947508	SHOPPERS' HOTLINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-8847

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (704) 343-2000

Email: kimberly.saltrick@hmw.com, gina.eikenberry-wray@hmw.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly B. Saltrick, Paralegal

201 North Tryon Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Helms Mulliss & Wicker, PLLC

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4052178-3145 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin McGinnis

900082619 **REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0212**

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Kevin McGinnis/
Date:	07/24/2007

Total Attachments: 7

source=Wells Fargo Foothill TM Release of Security Interest to Information Resources#page1.tif source=Wells Fargo Foothill TM Release of Security Interest to Information Resources#page2.tif source=Wells Fargo Foothill TM Release of Security Interest to Information Resources#page3.tif source=Wells Fargo Foothill TM Release of Security Interest to Information Resources#page4.tif source=Wells Fargo Foothill TM Release of Security Interest to Information Resources#page5.tif source=Wells Fargo Foothill TM Release of Security Interest to Information Resources#page6.tif source=Wells Fargo Foothill TM Release of Security Interest to Information Resources#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0213

RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of May 16, 2007, by Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc. (formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation), as Administrative Agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent, and Gingko Corporation ("Parent") and certain of its subsidiaries (together with Parent, each a "Pledgor" and together with the Parent, collectively the "Pledgors"), entered into those certain Intellectual Property Security Agreements dated as of December 12, 2003, December 18, 2003 and December 9, 2004, respectively (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"; the capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings ascribed thereto in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement), pursuant to which Pledgors granted a continuing priority security interest to Agent, in, among other things, the trademarks and patents set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2003, at Reel 014797, Frame 0407; and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 9, 2004 at Reel 015439; Frame 0973:

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 17, 2003 at Reel 2883; Frame 0907;

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 13, 2004 at Reel 2989; Frame 0692; and

WHEREAS, the Intellectual Property Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 7, 2005 at Reel 3004; Frame 0849.

WHEREAS, the obligations underlying the security interest and collateral assignments are no longer owed, and Agent no longer has any further interest in the trademarks and patents and the other collateral described in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Pledgors have requested that Agent release its lien on the trademarks and patents and the other collateral described in the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0214 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, security interests and other encumbrances arising under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0215 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Intellectual Property Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC. (formerly known as Foothill Capital Corporation), Administrative Agent

By: Del Marta

Name: DANIEL WHITWER

Title: VICE PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

REEL 2883/FRAME 0907

DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER
BEHAVIORSCAN	1177573	73263751
INFOSCAN	1435889	73617835
MARK:	1518207	73666957
NEOPROBE	1474455	73667031
PCINFOSCAN	1499306	73677027
PREFERRED PRINCIPAL	1513102	73683603
FEATURESCAN	1487750	73684383
EZPROMPT	1773871	74178689
FAMILYSCAN	1737006	74263444
QSCAN	1902945	74464840
SCANKEY	2619240	75536488
E-PROFILE		75761915
E	2415629	75852285
E SCAN	2531243	75852286
E-TESTING	2541907	75944015
CPGNETWORK	2629481	76014275
CPGNETWORK.COM	2626817	76014294
INFO FORCE	2633967	76025711
RXPULSE	2717537	76450730

TRADEMARK REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0217

TRADEMARKS

REEL 2989/FRAME 0692 and REEL 3004/FRAME 0849

DESCRIPTION	REGISTRATION NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER
FAMILYSCAN	2903089	76586315
OSCAN	2951166	76586316
SHOPPERS' HOTLINE	2963006	76586317
SHOPPERS' HOTLINE	2947508	76586318

TRADEMARK REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0218

PATENTS

SCHEDULE 1

REEL 014797/FRAME 0407

DESCRIPTION	PATENT NUMBER
CABLE TELEVISION WITH MULTI-EVENT	RE33808
SIGNAL SUBSTITUTION	
TUNED SIGNAL DETECTOR FOR USE WITH A	5404161
RADIO FREQUENCY RECEIVER	
SIGNAL MATCHING SIGNAL SUBSTITUTION	4733301
TELEVISION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM FOR	6941573
SIGNAL SUBSTITUTION	
BROADCAST CHANNEL SUBSTITUTION	5389964
METHOD AND APPARATUS	
TELEVISION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM FOR	US20010027564 Publication
SIGNAL SUBSTITUTION	Number

REEL 015439/FRAME 0973

DESCRIPTION	PUBLICATION NUMBER
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANALYZING	US20050187972
AND CORRECTING RETAIL DATA	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003587 FRAME: 0219

RECORDED: 07/24/2007